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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TWIN STAR VENTURES, INC., JAMES
EARL CAMERON, JOSHUA SCOTT

Case No.: 3:10-cv-04284-MMC

CAMERON,
] AMENDMENT TO
Plaintiffs, SCHEDULING ORDER TO EXTEND
MEDIATION COMPLETION AND
v. DISCOVERY CUT-OFF DATES AND

UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS
INSURANCE COMPANY,
and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,

Defendant.

CONTINUE THE TRIAL

Judge: Hon. Maxine M. Chesney
Trial Date: January 28, 2013

Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties to this action, and good cause appearing therefor,

the Court hereby amends the Scheduling Order to extend the mediation completion date, discovery

cut-off dates, and the trial date, as follows:

Mediation Completion:
Non-expert discovery cut-off:

Designation of Expert Witnesses:

Designation of Rebuttal Expert Witnesses:

Expert discovery cut-off:
Pretrial Conference:

Trial:

-

January 29, 2013;

September 27, 2012;

October 29, 2012;

November 29, 2012

January 14, 2042 2013,
Aped-8:2043+-  April 2, 2013; and
ApeH29:26043- April 15, 2013.

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER AMENDING COURT’S SCHEDULING ORDER TO EXTEND MEDIATION
COMPLETION AND DISCOVERY CUT-OFF DATES AND CONTINUE TRIAL - CASE NO.: 3:10-CV-04284-MMC

Dockets.Justia.q

55

om


http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv04284/232160/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv04284/232160/55/
http://dockets.justia.com/

BISHOP | BARRY | DRATH
2000 POWELL STREET SUITE 1425

EMERYVILLE, CALIFORNIA 94506
TELEPHONE: (510) 596-0888 FAcsIMILE: (510) 596-0899

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Further, the Status Conference is hereby continued from October 12, 2012 to January 11,
2013. A Joint Status Conference Statement shall be filed no later than January 4, 2013.

IT IS SO ORDERED.
Dated: June 21, 2012

ited States District Judge
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