vin Star Ve	nture	s, Inc et al v. Universal Underwriters Insurance Company			Do
BISHOP BARRY DRATH 2000 Powell Street Suite 1425 Emervulle, California 94506 Telephone: (510) 596-0888 Facsimile: (510) 596-0899					
	1				
	2				
	3				
	4				
	6	IN THE UNITED ST	LATES DIS	TRICT COURT	
	7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
	8				
	9	TWIN STAR VENTURES, INC., JAMES	Case No.	Case No.: 3:10-cv-04284-MMC	
	10	EARL CAMERON, JOSHUA SCOTT CAMERON,			
	11	Plaintiffs,	[PROPOSED] AMENDMENT TO SCHEDULING ORDER TO EXTEND MEDIATION COMPLETION AND DISCOVERY CUT-OFF DATES AND		
	12	v.			
	13	UNIVERSAL UNDERWRITERS	NUE THE TRIAL		
	14	INSURANCE COMPANY, and DOES 1 through 100, inclusive,	DOES 1 through 100, inclusive, Judge: H		
	15	Defendant.	Trial Date: January 28, 2013		
	16	Pursuant to the stipulation of the parties to this action, and good cause appearing therefor,			
	17	the Court hereby amends the Scheduling Order to extend the mediation completion date, discove cut-off dates, and the trial date, as follows:			
	18				5
	19				
	20	Mediation Completion:		January 29, 2013;	
	21	Non-expert discovery cut-off:		September 27, 2012;	
	22	Designation of Expert Witnesses: Designation of Rebuttal Expert Witnesses:		October 29, 2012;	
	23 24			November 29, 2012	
	24	Expert discovery cut-off:		January 14, 2012; 2013;	
	23 26	Pretrial Conference:		April 8, 2013; April 2, 2013; and	
	27	Trial:		April 29, 2013. April 15, 2013.	
	28				
		_6			
		STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER AMENDING COURT'S SCHEDULING ORDER TO EXTEND MEDIATION COMPLETION AND DISCOVERY CUT-OFF DATES AND CONTINUE TRIAL - CASE NO.: 3:10-CV-04284-MMC			

c 55

BISHOP | BARRY | DRATH

Further, the Status Conference is hereby continued from October 12, 2012 to January 11, 2013. A Joint Status Conference Statement shall be filed no later than January 4, 2013.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: June 21, 2012

on brable Maxine M. Ches ited States District Judge

-7